Docket No.: 1585/198 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORD/ 09-19-2000 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) SEP 1 1 2000 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings -101462680 To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trau .iginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MB Linquistic Technologies, Inc. 9.11.00 Name: Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V. Address: Flanders Language Valley 50 Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger City: IEPER \_\_\_\_State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 8900 Country: Belgium Other Execution Date: August 28, 2000 ☐ Yes S No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date October 5, 1998 09/166,364 09/12/2000 SSITHIB1 00000107 09166364 01 FC:581 40.00 OP Yes X No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAY SANDVOS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 43,900 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 125 Summer Street 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: MA City: Boston 19-4972 ZIP: 02110-1618 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 6, 2000 JAY SANDVOS Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> **PATENT** REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0530



## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR: Linquistic Technologies, Inc.

105 South Third Street

Saint Peter, Minnesota 56082-2042

ASSIGNEE:

Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V.

Flanders Language Valley 50

8900 Ieper Belgium

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE:

Belgium

TITLE:

PAUSE SUPPRESSION IN AUDIO PLAYBACK

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

1585/198

**APPLICATION NO.:** 

09/166.364

FILED:

October 5, 1998

WHEREAS, Linquistic Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Minnesota Corporation, having a place of business at 105 South Third Street, Saint Peter, Minnesota 56082-2042, is the sole owner of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above.

WHEREAS, Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Belgian Company, having a place of business at Flanders Language Valley 50, 8900 Ieper, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, or continuation-in-whole thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011069 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 09/11/2000**